CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION, SU&IP’I‘ION AND STATISTICAL SERVICE‘ APPENDIX A

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATx= Ocznpeyr 17, 13838

SOCIAL SECURITY
FULL NAME Dapnl = Suksaa NUMBER

padt

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

aporess___ [

CITY Raymgpd STATE Maipe 2IP CODE__n4071
DATE OF BIRTH 7/4/0 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE "1 9 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION NATIONALITY

OCCUPATION__ Self —computar repair

EDUCATION
WEIGHT 130 HEIGHT aporox. 5'8" RACZE  whi*a
COLOR OF HAIR brown COLOR OF EYES  hrawn

UTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE single CHILDREN None
(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

NAME OF SPOUSE none

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # cITy STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
T-51 No. Windham Maine SA 3/1/88

T2 ers250 =, 0 L0l el CosonToder) Ll

SPECIAIL RECOGNITIOM o i

SUSPENDED OR DENIEZD REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
Arrested for cnhild sexual abuse charges. Not Boy Scouts.
Qelels & W0 CF g{f/(-«-/
SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION):

CONFIDENTIAL
NOTED
YCT 211988
Slgned

F. STAROY AUG 301989 SCOUT EXECUTIVE
JOSePHL ANGLIM CouncilPine Tree 3218

RS-509
4/14/83-nah
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August 37, 1989 .
g READY FCR FILE

ez2 o0 U383
Mr. Robert L. Denlinger JUUE EATCN
Scout Executive
Pine Tree Council, MNo. 218
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Paul E. Sykes

Qear Bob:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now onr cur permanent

Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ermst, Director
Registration Service

ag
cc: Northeast Region
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BOY SCOUTS of AMERICA

125 AUBURN STREET « PORTLAND, MAINE 04103 + (207) 797-5252

July S, 1989

Paul Ermst

Boy Scouts of America
132% Walnut Hill Lane
P.0O. Box 152079
Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul,

We do not have any newspaper
clippings on this matter. I did
talk to the court system and
confirmed with them that Paul Sykes
pleaded guilty to the charges. )

Please keep him on the
confidential file. Thank you.

Sincerely,
o
RN Qﬁ,&hl257%
Robert L. Derilinger
Scout Executive

RLD:nb

Enclesure (1)
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Pine ‘ . Smmom;s:ymm.“ ;

Tree e
_ Council, Inc.
BOY SCOUTS of AMERICA

125 AUBUAN STREET « PORTLAND, MAINE 04103 » (207) 797-5252

September 20, 1988

Paul E. Svkac
Raymond, Maine 04071
Dear Mr. Svkes:

After careful review, we have decided that vour
registration with the Boy Scouts of America should be
suspended. We are therefore compelled to request that
you sever any relations you may have with the Boy Scouts
of America.

You should understand that BSA membership registra-
tion is a privilege and is not automatically granted to
everyone who applies. We reserve the right to suspend
registration whenever there is a concern that an indiv-
idual may not measure up to the high standards of member-
ship the BSA seeks to provide for American. youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please
write to me within sixty (60) days of the date of this
letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting
your claim that your registration as a BSA member should
be reinstated. The procedures for review are attached.

Sincerely yours,
S VQ
' e
J. Castonggé@fﬂL&Y/ Robert L. Denlinger
Council Presiden Council Executive

cc: Geoffrey Howitt, SM
Stuart M. Neal, IH
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June 23, 1389
READY FOR FiIE
JUM 23 m
A4r. Jovert L. anl]'_nger £ w39

Scout Sxecutiw

[ nd ->o
s - JULIE F;
%ine Tree louncil, Jo. 213 £ FATCON
PERSONAL ACID CONTIDAHTING SHNSIOT:  PALL E. STRIS

cear 200:

fou cave always Seaz so help
nlaced oa the conftidencial £il
13 the Zonfi:dencial Reccrd 38
for child sexual abuse.

£l la seandiae us zatazlial coueceruing ifndividuals
ile. The oaly thing ge seex zo f£izd on !ir. Sykas
ear, which indicaced that ha had bean arrasted

de would liks Co have aewspaper clipplags, court racords, oar other matarial to
tall us what Tyze of charges tiese are., e would also like tie outcome L7 tle
cagse .ag oeen coz=pleted, sizca our original correspondeace was daced October
of LY35.

Plz2ase sead us a copy of the lectar which was sent to Mr. Sykes suspendlng him
and also any otzer matarial wnlch would help us complata this matt

Siocera2ly,

Paul Zmmst, Director
R2giscration Jervice

Je

ce: Hortheast Ragion

A
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READY FCR FILE
MAR 21 1989

Marca 21, 1982

Hr. Robertc L. Denlinger

Scout Executive

Pine Tree Council, llo. 218

PERSUNAL AND CGHFID&RTIAL SURJZECT: PAUL =. STIES

Dear Bob:

In Occober vou seat us a confidential racord sheet concerning the above zamed
{ndividual. ArC chat time we sat up a £ile and creditad you with issues of
Boys' Life wnica had been cancelled and would not be racelved.

We have not heard from you siace that time, and would like newspaper
-clippings, conrt records or other material which would substantiate the sexual
abuse charges.

We would also like to kaow if the legal actica has been completad. I£ It has,
we would like to have the outcome and any sentencing which was imposed.

Thanks for your helip in completing this file.

Sincerely,

Paul Brast, Director
Registration Service

eko

ce: Northeast Regiom
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January 23, 1989

My. Robert L. Denlinger
Scout Ixecutlive
Pine Tree Council, Ho. 218

PERSONAL AND CONFIDINITIAL SUBIZCT: PAUL E. SYXES
Dear 3ob:

We appraciate the previocus information which you sent concerning tha above
named individual. At that time, you {ndicated that Mr. Sykes had beert.
arrsstad for child sexual abuse.

Je would lika newspaper clippings, cour= racords, or some other material which
will substantiate his arrest and also any lagal action which has taken place.
If he has now bean convicted or sentenced, we would like to have thig for oux
files. T

~wanks for your help in protecting the youtn of America.

Sincer=ly,

_Paul EZrmst, Director
Registration Servicsa

axo

cg: XNortheast Region
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Gctober 24 . 19848

Kr. Robert L. Jenlinger
Scout Executiv
Pine Trze Council, ¥Ne. 218

PERSONAL AND COMFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: PAUL E. SYKES

sear 3ab:

“e agpreciata the Caafidential Record Sheet, winicha you cecently sent,
concerning the above named individugl. This will e msst nelpful to us in
establisning a file, which will lead to refusal of futurs reqgistration

ttempts.

e would Tike copies of newspdper clippings or court records which wili
substantiate his arrest on sexual abuse charges. We would alsc need mare
information as this case continues, so that sventually we have the outcome and
any sentancing which is imposed.

If you have a copy of a pDaper with #r. Syk
for aur fil= as this aids in the identific
signature waouid be helpful.

signature, we would like this
)
2t

g’
atien cc-sg. Any naper with Qs

We nhave issued a credit far the issues of Boys' Life, which we will not send.
This credit for 32.75 has been glacad in our 7iie and will come to you «ien we
Ciean the Files of debits and crediis.

Please dao not hesitate to contact us, {f you have any further questions or
anything with winich w<e may be of heip.

Sincerely,

Paul Ermst, Oirectaor
Registration Service

. Pam

”~

o

cc:-- Hortheast Reéion N T
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o7 AN @ @ councie

|
R4 BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA .

No. =< /-~ Date /< /vme” %

SFER TO YOUR TRANSMIT IAL HEPORT NO. S

T CREDIT NOTICE J DEBIT NOTICE REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGISTRAT]ON Unit No. __Sacc = term months

Z Unit charter {ee of 320. Received S___________required S
———___ prepaid)

(o Leaders @S cach.Received S______________required $
( transfer)

Members (________ _transfer) @ S________ each.ReceivedS____________ required S

C Members Leaders listed on transmittal form on appiication
& Transfers must pay $.30 each. Expiration given We have

T Not on transmittal report C Ouplicate entry  No application received. L/“\(“

Z Carrection maage per your letter/tetephone call ’:"\/

T No reply to our defecuve registration notice dated : - \<

O Returning \ f/\/ ‘\\5 T Under Age  C Qver Age

BU YS ’ LI F E Term 7 months ) (o -

fapn}

. . i ) 2
faid for / sugscriptions; listed / subscriptions. Received $ required S_2

Incarrect fees: - subscriptions.  Back issues are not availavie.

(I Pfease check attachea copy. Pay debit—Use credit or return with copy of the roster showing corrections needed.

/1 ; / 0. <& 3
| 7L/g,f [y Z{. . [N R /':Q//( .'/t(_g_;. [ \llr/L/'/') -/L‘/V(

Ao -

-

n @ar .){‘ N s T s

Please .add or subtract the amount(s) indicated on your next transmittal in the proper column(s) and return the original.

Unit Charter Fee S Explorer S
Tiger Cub S Career Awareness Explorer S
BILLING Cub Scout S Leader 3
8oy Scout 3 Boys’ Life S
Varsity Scout 3 Total S
Unit Charter Fee S Exoplorer S
o — Tiger Cub S Career Awareness Expiorer S
/CREDlT]NG_ - Cuo Scout S L2ader 3 —
8oy Scout S © Boys’ Ufe 3 . /‘;: -
Varsity Scout 3 Total s =
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